502158195 12/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIULIN XIA	12/11/2012
RICHARD L. MANTEFUEL	09/22/2012
CARL THEODORE EDENS	07/25/2012
JONATHAN MATTHEW MILLER	07/30/2012
NADIA P. ALLEN	07/25/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QIAGEN GAITHERSBURG, INC.			
Street Address:	201 CLOPPER ROAD			
City:	GAITHERSBURG			
State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	20878			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12617491

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6104070701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-407-0700

Email: sseiler@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL P.F. PHELPS

Address Line 1: 1235 Westlakes Drive, Suite 301

Address Line 2: Ratner Prestia

Address Line 4: Berwyn, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QIA-106US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL P.F. PHELPS

PATENT REEL: 029445 FRAME: 0936

502158195

Total Attachments: 10

source=QIA-106USASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=QIA-106USASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=QIA-106USASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=QIA-106USASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=QIA-106USASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=QIA-106USASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=QIA-106USASSIGNMENT#page7.tif source=QIA-106USASSIGNMENT#page8.tif source=QIA-106USASSIGNMENT#page9.tif source=QIA-106USASSIGNMENT#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 029445 FRAME: 0937

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: QIA-106US							
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:							
1. Jiulin	Xia	2	2. Richard L. Mantefuel				
3. Car	I Theodore Edens	4	Jonathan Matthew Miller				
5. Nac	lia P. Allen	6	3.				
7.		8	3.				
9.		1	0.				
11. 12.							
entitled:			IT SYSTEM HAVING A PLURALITY OF DITY LIGHT SCATTERING TECHNIQUES				
	Letters Patent of the United States						
is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 12, 2009, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 12/617,491							
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address) QIAGEN GAITHERSBURG, INC. 1201 CLOPPER ROAD GAITHERSBURG, MD 20878							
	1. Jiulin 3. Car 5. Nac 7. 9. 11. cation for ollowing): concurred the U.S. Fent Applic	ignor, comprising the following named invention. 1. Jiulin Xia 3. Carl Theodore Edens 5. Nadia P. Allen 7. 9. 11. n entitled: SAMPLE ADEQUACY MEASUR SAMPLE TUBES AND USING Total Cation for Letters Patent of the United States of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Notent Application Serial No.: 12/617,491 QIAGEN GAITHERSBURG, INC. 1201 CLOPPER ROAD GAITHERSBURG, MD	ignor, comprising the following named inventors: 1. Jiulin Xia 2. 3. Carl Theodore Edens 4. 5. Nadia P. Allen 7. 8. 9. 1 11. 1 11. 1 1 on entitled: SAMPLE ADEQUACY MEASUREMEN SAMPLE TUBES AND USING TURBIE Cation for Letters Patent of the United States: billowing): concurrently herewith the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November and Application Serial No.: 12/617,491 QIAGEN GAITHERSBURG, INC. 1201 CLOPPER ROAD GAITHERSBURG, MD				

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

Page 1 of 3 Created 6/18/03

PATENT

Docket Number: QIA-106US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	<i>(</i>	Typed or Printe	d Name	Signature		Date
	1.	Jiulin Xia		Julis Dr		11 DEC 12
				* Witness to Assignor #1	· .	
	2.	Richard L. Mai	ntefuel	* Witness to Assignor #1		
				* Witness to Assignor #2	7863716377666484848484888888 _{41,2} 90 _{41,1} 000444,10004298888888	
	3.	Carl Theodore	Edens		, ,	
OLONATUDE				* With ogo to Aggignor #7		
SIGNATURE				* Witness to Assignor #3		
	4.	Jonathan Matt	hew Miller			***************************************
				* Witness to Assignor #4		
	5.	Nadia P. Allen	2000			
					•	
		Manufacture (1917) History (1917) And (1917) Manufacture (1917) And (1917) Manufacture (1917) And (1917) Manufacture (1917) And (1917) Manufacture	***************************************	* Witness to Assignor #5	·	
	6.					
		Daniel Marta (Children and Children and Chil	**************************************	* Witness to Assignor #6	Manager and the state of the st	
Application for L	Inited	d States Letters	Patent:	•		
Serial No.:			12/617,49	<u>91</u>		
Filed:			11/12/200	9		and the second s
Attorney Docket	Nun	nber:	QIA-106U	S		
Total Number of	Ass	ignment Pages	2	* Witness signature recomm	nended, mand	atory for some countries

SS_H:\NRPORTBL\RP\SSEILER074\1603356_1.DOCX

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: QIA-106US					
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:					
	1. Jiulin	Xia	2.	. Richard L. Mantefuel	
	3, Car	Theodore Edens	4.	. Jonathan Matthew Miller	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	5. Nac	lia P. Allen	6.		
	7.		8.	•	
	9.		10	0.	
	11.		1:	2.	
made an inventior	n entitled:			T SYSTEM HAVING A PLURALITY OF ITY LIGHT SCATTERING TECHNIQUES	
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States: (Select one of the following):					
is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 12, 2009, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 12/617,491					
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address) QIAGEN GAITHERSBURG, INC. 1201 CLOPPER ROAD GAITHERSBURG, MD 20878					

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

Docket Number: QIA-106US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	f	Typed or Printe	d Name	Signature	Date
	1.	Jiulin Xia			
	2.	Richard L. Ma	ntefuel	*Witness to Assignor #1 Witness to Assignor #1 Witness to Assignor #2	22 Septom Bas 2012 9/22/12
	3.	Carl Theodore	Edens		
SIGNATURE	4.	Jonathan Matt	:hew Miller	* Witness to Assignor #3	
	5.	Nadia P. Allen		* Witness to Assignor #4	
	6.			* Witness to Assignor #5	
				* Witness to Assignor #6	
Application for	Unite	d States Letters	Patent:		
Serial No.:			12/617,49	<u>91</u>	
- -iled:			11/12/200		
Attorney Docke	t Nur	nber:	QIA-106L		
		ignment Pages	2	* Witness signature recommended, n	nandatory for some countries

SS_H:\NRPORTBL\RP\SSEILER074\1603356_1.DOCX

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: QIA-106US						
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:						
	1. Jiulin	Xia	2	Richard L. Mantefuel		
	3. Car	Theodore Edens	4	Jonathan Matthew Miller		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	5. Nad	lia P. Allen	6).		
	7.		ε	3.		
	9.		1	10.		
	11.		1	2.		
made an inventior	n entitled:			IT SYSTEM HAVING A PLURALITY OF DITY LIGHT SCATTERING TECHNIQUES		
for which an applie		Letters Patent of the United States	s:			
is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 12, 2009, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 12/617,491						
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address) QIAGEN GAITHERSBURG, INC. 1201 CLOPPER ROAD GAITHERSBURG, MD 20878						

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

Page 1 of 3
PATENTeated 6/18/03

Docket Number: QIA-106US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	I	Typed or Printed	d Name	Signature	Date
	1.	Jiulin Xia			
		Dishard L May	atafii al	* Witness to Assignor #1	
	2.	Richard L. Mar	iteruei		
				* Witness to Assignor #2	-
	3.	Carl Theodore	Edens	al 1. Elene	JULY 25 2012
SIGNATURE				* Witness to Assignor #3	July 25 2012
	4.	Jonathan Matt	hew Miller		
				* Witness to Assignor #4	
	5.	Nadia P. Allen			
				* Witness to Assignor #5	
,	6.				
				* Witness to Assignor #6	
Application for	Unite	d States Letters	Patent:		
Serial No.:			12/617,49	<u>91</u>	
Filed:			11/12/200	09	
Attorney Docke	t Nur	nber:	QIA-106L	JS	
		ignment Pages	2	* Witness signature recommend	led, mandatory for some countries

MP_H:\NRPORTBL\RP\SSEILER074\1603356_1.DOCX

ASSIGNI	MENT - Patent Application	Docket Number: QIA-106US		
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, comprising the following named inven	tors:		
	1. Jiulin Xia	2. Richard L. Mantefuel		
	3. Carl Theodore Edens	4. Jonathan Matthew Miller		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	5. Nadia P. Allen	6.		
	7.	8.		
	9.	10.		
	11.	12.		
made an inventior		REMENT SYSTEM HAVING A PLURALITY OF URBIDITY LIGHT SCATTERING TECHNIQUES		
for which an appli (Select one of the fo	cation for Letters Patent of the United States ollowing):	5;		
is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 12, 2009, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 12/617,491				
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address) QIAGEN GAITHERSBURG, INC. 1201 CLOPPER ROAD GAITHERSBURG, MD 20878				

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

of poly

reated 6/18/03

PATENT eated 6/16/03

Docket Number: QIA-106US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printe	d Name	Signature	Date
SIGNATURE	1. Jiulin Xia			
			* Witness to Assignor #1	
	2. Richard L. Ma	ntefuel		
			* Witness to Assignor #2	
	3. Carl Theodore	e Edens		/
	Middle of the Control		* Witness to Assignor #3 //	
	4. Jonathan Matt	thew Miller	- Nik	7/30/12
			* Witness to Assignor #4	
	5. Nadia P. Allen	l		
			* Witness to Assignor #5	
	6.	of the state of th		The same service and the same
			* Witness to Assignor #6	
	<u> </u>		Withest to Assignor #0	
Application for t	Jnited States Letters	Patent:		
Serial No.:		12/617,491		
Filed:		11/12/2009		
Attorney Docke	t Number:	QIA-106US	}	
Total Number o	f Assignment Pages	2	* Witness signature recommend	led, mandatory for some countries
CC III NDDODT	01 1 D D) CCC11 ED074\16022E6			

SS_H:\NRPORTBL\RP\SSEILER074\1603356_1.DOCX

,							
ASSIGN	JENT	- Patent Application	Dock	et Number: QIA-106US			
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:							
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	1. Jiulin	ılin Xia		. Richard L. Mantefuel			
	3. Car	rl Theodore Edens		. Jonathan Matthew Miller			
	5. Nac	adia P. Allen		6.			
	7.	7.		8.			
	9.	9.		0.			
	11.		1	2.			
made an invention entitled: SAMPLE ADEQUACY MEASUREMENT SYSTEM HAVING A PLURALITY OF SAMPLE TUBES AND USING TURBIDITY LIGHT SCATTERING TECHNIQUES							
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States: (Select one of the following):							
is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 12, 2009, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 12/617,491							
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Ad	ddress)	QIAGEN GAITHERSBURG, INC. 1201 CLOPPER ROAD GAITHERSBURG, MD 20878					

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

PATENT reated 6/18/03

REEL: 029445 FRAME: 0946

Docket Number: QIA-106US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printe	d Name	Signature	Date
-	1. Jiulin Xia			
SIGNATURE	2. Richard L. Ma	ntefuel	* Witness to Assignor #1	
			* Witness to Assignor #2	
	3. Carl Theodore	Edens		
	annon anno anno anno anno anno anno ann	((4.))(4.)	* Witness to Assignor #3	
	4. Jonathan Matthew Miller			
			* Witness to Assignor #4	
	5. Nadia P. Allen	Errof! VA Yzs/zorz	Madi Alla	7/25/2012
			* Witness to Assignor #5	
	6.			
			* Witness to Assignor #6	
Application for U	Jnited States Letters	Patent:		
Serial No.:		12/617,49	<u>1</u>	
Filed:		11/12/200	9	
Attorney Docket Number:		QIA-106U	S	
Total Number o	f Assignment Pages	2	* Witness signature recommended, mai	ndatory for some countries

MP_H:\NRPORTBL\RP\SSEILER074\1603356_1.DOCX

RECORDED: 12/11/2012